Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of
Maplewood, Minnesota, was duly called and held in the Council Chambers of said City on the
23 day of May, 2022 at 7:02 p.m.

The following members were present:

Marylee Abrams, Mayor Present
Rebecca Cave, Councilmember Present
Kathleen Juenemann, Councilmember Present
William Knutson, Councilmember Present
Nikki Villavicencio, Councilmember Present

Resolution Adopting State Performance Measures

Councilmember Juenemann moved to approve the Resolution to Adopt the State Performance
Measures for 2022.

Resolution 22-05-2088
RESOLUTION ADOPTING STATE PERFORMANCE MEASURES

WHEREAS, Benefits to the City of Maplewood for participation in the Minnesota
Council on Local Results and Innovation’s comprehensive performance measurement program
are outlined in MS 6.91 and include eligibility for a reimbursement as set by State statute; and

WHEREAS, Any city or county participating in the comprehensive performance
measurement program is also exempt from levy limits for taxes, if levy limits are in effect; and

WHEREAS, The City Council of Maplewood has adopted and implemented at least
10 of the performance measures, as developed by the Council on Local Results and Innovation,
and a system to use this information to help plan, budget, manage and evaluate programs and
processes for optimal future outcomes; and

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT, The City Council of Maplewood will
continue to report the results of the performance measures to its citizenry by the end of the year
through publication, direct mailing, posting on the city’s website, or through a public hearing at
which the budget and levy will be discussed and public input allowed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The City Council of Maplewood will submit to the Office
of the State Auditor the actual resuits of the performance measures adopted by the city/county.

Seconded by Councilmember Cave Ayes — All

The motion passed.



STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) SS
CITY OF MAPLEWOOD )

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and appointed City Clerk of the City of Maplewood,
Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | have compared the attached and foregoing extract of
minutes of a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Maplewood, held on the 23 day
of May, 2022 with the original on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete
transcript therefrom insofar as the same relates to the Resolution to Adopt the State
Performance Measures for 2022.

WITNESS my hand and sealed this 26" Day of May, 2022.

Yndico o

Andrea Sindt, City Clerk
City of Maplewood, Minnesota




City of Maplewood Performance Measures for 2021
Measure Description of Measure

2.
6.
7.
9.

10.
11.
16.
18.
21.
28.

% Change in Taxable Market Value Payable 2021/2022

Bond Rating

Citizen's Good or Excellent Rating of Recreation Programs and Facilities
Crime Rates Per 100,000 population (2020)

Crime Clearance Rates

Citizen's Safe or Very Safe Rating of Safety in Community

Fire Calls per 1,000 Population

EMS Calls per 1,000 Population

Citizens Good or Excellent Rating of Road Condition

Citizens Rating Good or Excellent of Sanitary Sewer Service

2020
6.18%
AA+
82%

8,877
31%
64%
2.58
154.10
66%
84%

2021
1.60%
AA+
49%
10,344
15.30%
53%
2.58
173.89
40%
74%
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How many years have you lived in the City?

Answered: 143 Skipped: 12
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Sentiments: OFF
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View respondent's answers Add tagsv

View respondent's answers Add tagsv
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https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?sm=vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/preview/?sm=vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/collect/list?sm=vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/stories/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?tab_clicked=1
http://help.surveymonkey.com/articles/en_US/kb/What-kind-of-rules-can-I-create-to-analyze-my-data?uid=6_2FFmlRCocTu8vkNmy07fOP043aNfOei_2FQW7NOKVsn8JKzAmjpj_2BW9Z0hA39ElYl3lVn6qS49BNWM6ZHO3JEq7Ef4PyxMFHoV0H14wJi32c_2FJwilKVJdvLxUFbHnxPEcHFFTcg8wONRS26gnoxPhjtw_3D_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/data-trends/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?respondent_id=13319167586
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?respondent_id=13317655278
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?respondent_id=13309243271
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vz_2Bjj6m5w679UR9e7Vmd0ugSlHi1lY2UoK3t4C8NpyE_3D?respondent_id=13294862411
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?ut_source=header
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Q2

s®  customize

How would you rate the overall appearance of the City?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 0

~
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How would you describe your overall feeling of safety in the City?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 1
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How would you rate the overall condition of City streets?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 0
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Customize

g
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How would you rate the dependability and overall quality of City sanitary

sewer service?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 0
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How would you rate the overall quality of city recreational programs and
facilities?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 1

Poor
Fair
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Don’t know
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v  Fair 20.13% 31
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v Don’t know 15.58% 24
TOTAL 154
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How would you rate the overall quality of services provided by the City?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 0
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Good
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v Poor 17.42% 27
v  Fair 29.68% 46
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v Excellent 9.68% 15
v Don’t know 3.87% 6
TOTAL 155
Q8 s®  customize Save asv

Would you consider Maplewood a welcoming and inclusive city

Answered: 154  Skipped: 1
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Definitely
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TOTAL
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20.13%

33.12%

28.57%
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https://www.bbb.org/greater-san-francisco/business-reviews/market-survey-companies/surveymonkey-in-san-mateo-ca-876628
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